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City of Birmingham Championship Dog Show 
Sunday 1st September 2024 

 
BOB & BCC GERRARD, BELL, & GALLOWAY, Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine  
RBCC WILKINSON, Mrs Barbara, Stocksfell Shockwave 
DCC MARTIN, Mrs Ruth & MARTIN, Miss Rebecca, Sunhouse You're Nicked 
RDCC ODDIE, Miss A, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW  
BPIB ODDIE, Miss A, Riowood Tick Tick Boom to Sharnphilly Naf Taf 
BVIB LOWE, Mrs Anne, Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
BJIB ODDIE, Miss A, Sharnphilly Canasta for Riowood 
BSBIB COLLINS, Mr Derek & COLLINS, Mrs Jackie, Collholme Angelique 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COOPER, Mrs Sandra & PEARSON, Miss Ellie Keepersfield Hope And Glory 
2nd NEWCOMBE, Mrs Laura Kimifleur Hercules 
3rd ASTBURY, Mrs D Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury 
4th PRATT, Miss Charlotte Hawkfield Wickham 
 
VETERAN DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ADAMS, Mrs L Millpoint Simply Smashing JW ShCM 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG NO ENTRIES 
 
PUPPY DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WILCOX, Mrs K Harvestslade Fire And Ice through Merynjen 
2nd WESTAWAY, Ms Penny & ELDRIDGE, Mrs P Bradgate Yours Truly 
3rd HENSHAW, Miss A & GOODCHILD, Mr J Berseydale Straight Flush with Peteshe [Imp MLT] 
4th NEWCOMBE, Mrs Laura Kimifleur Hercules 
 
JUNIOR DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COOPER, Mrs Sandra & PEARSON, Miss Ellie Keepersfield Hope And Glory 
 
YEARLING DOG (10 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st GERRARD, Mrs Margaret & BELL, Mrs C & GALLOWAY, Mr Carmandine Oh C'mon Then JW 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs Ruth & MARTIN, Miss Rebecca Sunhouse I'll Be Black (ai) 
3rd LEWIS & MACARA, Mrs & Mr C & A Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
4th ISHERWOOD, Mrs C Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
5th WARDLE, Miss S Sunhouse All Blacks (ai) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (7 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st ROSE, Mr Steve Navazuelas Stormcloud at Ridanflight (naf) (Imp ESP) 
2nd KEANEY, Miss L Flinthill Hot Mail 
3rd ISHERWOOD, Mrs C Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
4th BELL, Miss Amanda Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) 
5th BLAKE, Miss Grace Vadkartya's Snipe 
 
 
 
 



www.ledgands.co.uk 

www.ledgands.co.uk  Page 2 of 3 

 
POST GRADUATE DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st KEANEY, Miss L Flinthill Hot Mail 
2nd LEWIS, Mrs C Braithwaite Pole Position in Fallowfield 
3rd MORRISON, Mrs Kirsty Raigmore Greatest Day 
4th COLLINS, Mr Derek & COLLINS, Mrs Jackie Collholme Balthasar 
5th PRATT, Miss Charlotte Hawkfield Wickham 
 
LIMIT DOG (9 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st SARROU, Miss Gillian & HALL, Ms Laura Gartarry New Kid In Town 
2nd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B Caithpoint Kai 
3rd ADAMS, Mrs L Carofel Wings Of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jr Ch 
4th PATTIE, Mrs M Wilchrimane Two For Tea 
5th WYBERGH, Mrs A Stocksfell Chase The Ace 
 
OPEN DOG (7 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs Ruth & MARTIN, Miss Rebecca Sunhouse You're Nicked 
2nd ODDIE, Miss A Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
3rd JAMIESON, Mrs L & MACARA, Mr A & MACARA, Mrs J & B Sh Ch Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan 
4th HENSHAW, Miss A & GOODCHILD, Mr J Ch Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe Sgwc 
5th OLIVER, Miss Meg & STILGOE, Mr And Mrs P And D Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st PRATT, Miss Charlotte Hawkfield Wickham 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (10 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st COLLINS, Mr Derek & COLLINS, Mrs Jackie Collholme Angelique 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs Nicola Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
3rd BARHAM, Mrs L Alozia Zephryne 
4th KLAIBER, Mrs Nicola Hawkfield Scandalous 
5th COOPER, Mrs Sandra & PEARSON, Miss Ellie Keepersfield Giselle 
 
VETERAN BITCH (7 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st LOWE, Mrs Anne Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
2nd RAYNER, Ms Lynda & SPINKS, Ms Penny & PRINGLE, Ms Gartarry High Society at Spinray JW 
3rd ISHERWOOD, Mrs C A Symitry Iced Ginger 
4th HEWITT, Mrs Annette & HEWITT, Mr Christopher Sh Ch Droveborough's Miss Marple 
5th BARHAM, Mrs L Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A Riowood Tick Tick Boom To Sharnphilly Naf Taf 
2nd GERRARD, Mrs Margaret & BELL, Mrs C & GALLOWAY, Mr Riowood C'mon It's Time for Carmandine 
3rd KENNEDY, Miss Sue Droveborough's Hells Bells 
4th ROBSON, Miss Sarah Elizabeth Evans Bradgate Dasher 
 
PUPPY BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st DUNN, Miss D Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus 
2nd ELDRIDGE, Mrs Patricia Bradgate You’re Late 
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JUNIOR BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A Sharnphilly Canasta for Riowood 
2nd EDMONDSON, Miss H & ROBERTSHAW, Mrs Cicely Crookrise Sunbeam 
3rd ANDERSON-ROWELL, Mrs Sam Wilchrimane Silent Sonnet at Daledancer 
4th DUNN, Miss D Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus 
5th BARHAM, Mrs L Alozia Zephryne 
 
YEARLING BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BROOKSMITH, Miss Amanda Millpoint Golden Pippin 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs Ruth & MARTIN, Miss Rebecca Sunhouse Black T'square One (ai) 
3rd NELIS, Mrs M L Freebreeze Special Effects JW 
4th BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mr J & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs J Kanix Skyfall 
5th CROWHURST, Mrs Tracey Raigmore Faith Restored 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B Flinthill Some Like It Hot at Caithpoint 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs Nicola Hawkfield Scandalous 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs Susan Elizabeth Lundgarth Jubilee JW 
4th BLAKE, Miss Grace Natalie Vadkartya's Pipit 
5th BARHAM, Mrs L Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (10 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st GUY, Mrs C Carofel If I Had Wings JW 
2nd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B Hawkfield Frivolous for Caithpoint 
3rd COLLINS, Mr Derek & COLLINS, Mrs Jackie Collholme Angelique 
4th BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Miss Heather Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
5th BROOKSMITH, Miss Amanda Nightgold Pipkin 
 
LIMIT BITCH (15 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WILKINSON, Mrs Barbara Stocksfell Shockwave 
2nd NORBURY, Mrs Victoria & UPTON, Miss Helen & ADAMS, Heartbury Belacqua 
3rd MACARA, Mr Angus & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs Joanne Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
4th RAYNER, Ms Lynda & SPINKS, Ms Penny & PRINGLE, Ms Spinray Songbird 
5th ODDIE, Miss A Sharnphilly Sugarplum 
 
OPEN BITCH (7 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st GERRARD, BELL & GALLOWAY Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine 
2nd SIDDLE, Mrs Annette & SIDDLE, Miss Amelia & MEDEIROS Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin 
3rd BOND, Dr K Sh Ch Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
4th MATTHEWS, Mrs Alison Sonham Chasing Rainbows 
5th KENNEDY, Miss Sue Droveborough's Enid Blyton 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st KLAIBER, Mrs Nicola Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
2nd BARHAM, Mrs L Alozia Zephryne 
3rd OAKLEY, Miss Hannah Teisgol Confringo 
 
MRS R PHILO - judge 


